NOTE: This product has been replaced with UT9Q512KE. Please use the UT9Q512KE for NEW designs. See
the April 2007 customer letter at www.aeroflex.com/QCOTS for the improvements and differences.
2
FEATURES
20ns maximum (5 volt supply) address access time
Asynchronous operation for compatibility with industry-
standard 512K x 8 SRAMs
TTL compatible inputs and output levels, three-state

Figure 9. 36-pin Ceramic FLATPACK for Devices 05-06
 16
ORDERING INFORMATION
512K x 8 SRAM:
- = 25ns access time, 5.0V operation
20 = 20ns access time, 5.0V operation, Devices 01-04
20E = 20ns access time, 5.0V operation, Devices 05-06
Package Type:
(U) = 36-lead flatpack package (bottom brazed)
Screening:
(C)   = Military Temperature Range flow
(P)   = Prototype flow
(W) = Extended Industrial Temperature Range Flow (-40oC to +125oC)
Lead Finish:
(A)   =   Hot solder dipped
(C)   =   Gold
(X)   =   Factory option (gold or solder)
Notes:
1. Lead finish (A,C, or X) must be specified.
2. If an “X” is specified when ordering, then the part marking will match the lead finish and will be either “A” (solder) or “C” (gold).
3. Prototype flow per Aeroflex Manufacturing Flows Document. Tested at 25°C only. Lead finish is GOLD ONLY. Radiation neither
tested nor guaranteed.
4. Military Temperature Range flow per Aeroflex Manufacturing Flows Document. Devices are tested at -55°C, room temp, and +125°C.
Radiation neither tested nor guaranteed.
5. 36LBBFP Shielded Package for reduced high rel orders only.
6. Extended Industrial Temperature Range flow per Aeroflex Manufacturing Flows Document. Devices are tested at -40°C to +125°C.
Radiation neither tested nor guaranteed.
UT9Q512 - *   *   * *
-Aeroflex Core Part Number
17
512K x 8 SRAM: SMD
5962   - 00536
Lead Finish:
(A) = Hot solder dipped
(C) = Gold
(X) = Factory Option (gold or solder)
Case Outline:
(X) = 36-lead flatpack shielded package (bottom brazed)
(U) = 36-lead ceramic flatpack (bottom-brazed)
Class Designator:
(T) = QML Class T
(Q) = QML Class Q
Device Type
01 = 25ns access time, 5.0V operation, Mil-Temp
02 = 25ns access time, 5.0V operation, Extended Industrial Temp (-40oC to +125oC)
03 = 20ns access time, 5.0V operation, Mil-Temp
04 = 20ns access time, 5.0V operation, Extended Industrial Temp (-40oC to +125oC)
05 = 20ns access time, 5.0V operation, Mil-Temp
06 = 20ns access time, 5.0V operation, Extended Industrial Temp (-40oC to +125oC)
Drawing Number: 00536
Total Dose:
(D) = 1E4 (10 krad)(Si))
(P) = 3E4 (30 krad)(Si)), Contact Factory
(L) = 5E4 (50krad(Si)), Contact Factory
Federal Stock Class Designator: No options
* * ***
Notes:
1.Lead finish (A,C, or X) must be specified.
2.If an “X” is specified when ordering, part marking will match the lead finish and will be either “A” (solder) or “C” (gold).
3.Total dose radiation must be specified when ordering.
 18
 19
COLORADO
Toll Free: 800-645-8862
Fax: 719-594-8468
SE AND MID-ATLANTIC
Tel: 321-951-4164
Fax: 321-951-4254
INTERNATIONAL
Tel: 805-778-9229
Fax: 805-778-1980
WEST COAST
Tel: 949-362-2260